# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Stephen A. Dukes	07/26/2006

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Impact Products, LLC	
Street Address:	2840 Centennial Road	
City:	Toledo	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	43617	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29248026

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (419)874-1100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4198741100

Email: miller@fraser-ip.com

Correspondent Name: James D. Miller

Address Line 1: 28366 Kensington Lane
Address Line 4: Perrysburg, OHIO 43551

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1-38349

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James D. Miller

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=38349 Executed Assignment#page1.tif

CH \$40.0

PATENT REEL: 018005 FRAME: 0083

#### ASSIGNMENT

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on the date shown below.

7/24/06 Date

RECORDED: 07/26/2006

Stephen G. Nulin Stephen A. Dukes

> PATENT REEL: 018005 FRAME: 0084